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Key Calendar Dates 2023/24 
 
Below are some key calendar dates for the academic year.  This is not a comprehensive list of events, 
the school calendar is updated on a weekly basis and parents should check the calendar on the school 
Virtual Learning Environment, ‘Copia’ for a full set of events.  Passwords for Copia will be issued 
towards the end of September. 
 
Autumn Term (Tuesday 5th September 2023 – Wednesday 20th December 2023) 
  
Year 7 and Year 12 start school    Tuesday 5th September 
All students return    Wednesday 6th September 
Longridge Activity Centre for all tutor groups Wednesday 6th September 
Open Evening (early closure at 1:20pm)  Thursday 21st September 
Staff Target Day (school closed to students) Friday 29th September 
Student Target Day (appointment only)  Monday 2nd October 
Half Term     Monday 23rd – Friday 27th October 
Staff INSET day (school closed to students) Monday 30th October 2023 
Occasional day     Friday 10th November 
 
Spring Term (Monday 8th January 2024 – Thursday 28th March 2024) 
 
Staff INSET day (school closed to students) Friday 9th February 
Half Term     Monday 12th – Friday 16th February 
 
Summer Term (Monday 15th April 2024 – Wednesday 17th July 2024) 
 
May Day     Monday 6th May  
Half Term     Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 
Staff INSET day (school closed to students) Monday 3rd June 
Progress Review Day (appointment only) Friday 5th July 
Activities Week     Monday 8th – Friday 12th July 
 
Term Dates and the School Calendar (by term) with key items such as early closures, Year Ahead 
Evenings, Parents’ Evenings, events and awards celebrations, Parent Prayer sessions, Communions, 
non-uniform days, Sponsored Walk and Sports Days can be found on the school website here: 
https://twyford.org.uk/attending-our-school/termdates.  
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